



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

IN RE: :
: :
Estate of Bennie P. Farren : No. 411, 2016

PATRICIA A. MCGLAUGHLIN, :
as Successor Trustee of the :
Hercules Living Trust and :
Beneficiary of the Hercules Living Trust, :

Petitioner Below, :
Appellant, :

v. :

ANDREW P. FARREN, :
as Executor of the Estate of :
Bennie P. Farren under the Will of :
Bennie P. Farren, and in his individual :
capacity, :

Respondent Below, :
Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

TUNNELL & RAYSOR, P. A.

/s/ A. Dean Betts, Jr.

A. Dean Betts, Jr., Esquire (Bar ID 2844)
30 East Pine Street
P. O. Box 151
Georgetown, DE. 19947
(302) 856-7313
Attorney for Patricia A. McGlaughlin

Date: October 17, 2016

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....2

Nature of Proceedings.....4

Summary of Argument.....6

Statement of Facts.....8

Argument

I. THE CHANCERY COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW BY DENYING SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO PAT AND GRANTING PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO ANDREW ON THE PETITION TO SELL LAND.

A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....16

B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....16

C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....17

II. THE CHANCERY COURT ERRED AS A MATTER OF LAW BY DENYING SUMMARY JUDGMENT TO PAT ON THE PETITION TO REMOVE EXECUTOR.

A. QUESTION PRESENTED.....35

B. SCOPE OF REVIEW.....35

C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....35

Conclusion.....48

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Delaware Cases and Statutes

<u>Burkhart v. Davies</u> , 602 A.2d 56 (Del. 1991).....	17
<u>Dambro v. Meyer</u> , 974 A.2d 121 (Del. 2009).....	17
<u>LaPoint v. AmerisourceBergen Corp.</u> , 970 A.2d 185 (Del. 2009).....	16, 35
<u>Moore v. Sizemore</u> , 405 A.2d 679 (Del. 1979).....	17
<u>Pierce v. Higgins</u> , 531 A.2d 1221 (Del. Fam. Ct. 1987).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Thomas & Agnes Carvel Found. v. Carvel</u> , 2008 WL 4482703 (Del. Ch. Sept. 30, 2008), <u>aff'd</u> , 970 A.2d 256 (Del. 2009).....	36
<u>Vredenburg v. Jones</u> , 349 A.2d 22 (Del. Ch. 1975).....	36
<u>Walls v. Peck</u> , 1979 WL 26236 (Del. Ch. Oct. 24, 1979).....	36
10 <u>Del. C.</u> § 921.....	25
12 <u>Del. C.</u> §2102.....	23, 24, 25
12 <u>Del. C.</u> §2104.....	23
12 <u>Del. C.</u> §2312(b).....	46
13 <u>Del. C.</u> §6-102.....	25
13 <u>Del. C.</u> §6-103.....	25
13 <u>Del. C.</u> §6-601.....	20
13 <u>Del. C.</u> §6-604.....	20, 21

Federal Statutes

28 U.S.C. §1738B.....29, 30

Florida Cases and Statutes

Ticktin v. Kerin, 807 So. 2d 659 (Fla. 3rd DCA 2002).....21

Florida Stat §61.14(6).....31,32
